
asSalem (24-34)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
1 - Justin Gonzales (R)
5 - Yohander Linarez (S)
11 - Yosander Asencio (S)
23 - Andruw Musett (R)
43 - Diego Viloria (R)
Coaching Staff:
9 - Ozzie Chavez (MGR)
36 - Alex Reynolds (PC)
35 - Nelson Paulino (HC
26 - Kyle Schmidt (DC)

Pitchers:
4 - Jay Allmer (R)
6 - Joe Vogatsky (R)
8 - Adam Bates (R)
10 - Eybersson Polanco (R)
14 - Joey Gartrell (R)
18 - Griffin Kilander (R)
20 - Austin Ehrlicher (R)

24 - Ben Hansen (R)
27 - Steven Brooks (R)
29 - Nathanael Cruz (R)
30 - Shea Sprague (L)
31 - Nicolas De La Cruz (L)
34 - Calvin Bickerstaff (R)
40 - Luis Cohen (R)
41 - Manuel Medina (L)

Delmarva (23-37)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

15 - Frederik Jimenez (S)	 1B

12 - Kelvin Diaz	 DH

Bench:
18 - Maikol Hernandez (R)
23 - Yasmil Bucce (L)
31 - Colin Tuft (R)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
13 - Chipper Menard (L)
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
17 - Ryan Cabarcas (L)
19 - Deivy Cruz (L)
24 - Yeiber Cartaya (R)
25 - Devin Kirby-Williams (R)
27 - Michael Caldon (R)
28 - Reese Sharp (R)

Red Sox Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
33 - Devin Futrell (0-1, 4.50)

29 - Adrian Delgado (R)
30 - Simon Leandro (R)
32 - Evan Yates (R)
35 - Luis Beltran (R)
37 - Ben Vespi (R)
38 - Bryan Bautista (R)
39 - Jared Beck (L)
40 - Chase Allsup (R)
49 - Jack Crodwer (R)

26 - Joshua Liranzo	 SS

9 - Raylin Ramos	 DH

20 - Elis Cuevas (L)	 1B

33 - Jacob Cravey (3-3, 3.97)

38 - Starlyn Nunez (S)	 SS

Salem Red Sox @ Delmarva ShorebirdsSalem Red Sox @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Friday, June 13, 2025 - 7:05 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

13 - Yoelin Cespedes	 2B

Umpires: Home: Jacob Ashworth  Bases: Dakota Kilgore

10 - Braylin Tavera	 RF

2 - Kleyver Salazar	 C

3 - Fraymi De Leon	 3B

6 - Edrei Campos (L)	 2B

3 - Nate George	 CF

25 - Enddy Azocar	 CF

11 - Kevin Guerrero	 LF

21 - Andres Nolaya	 C

17 - Karim Ayubi (L)	 LF

7 - Luis Almeyda	 3B

22 - Natanel Yuten (L)	 RF



Salem Red Sox @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Friday, June 13, 2025 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 61 | Home Game 28 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

SALEM RED SOX (24-34)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (23-37)

38	 Starlyn Nunez (S)	  SS	 .244	  5	  30
25	 Enddy Azocar	  CF	 .253	  1	  10
13	 Yoelin Cespedes	  2B	 .240	  4	  27
15	 Frederik Jimenez (S)	  1B	 .283	  3	  21
22	 Natanael Yuten (L)	  RF	 .184	  2	  22
2	 Kleyver Salazar	   C	 .192	  1	  18
17	 Karim Ayubi (L)	  LF	 .152	  0	  6
12	 Kelvin Diaz	  DH	 .182	  4	  16
3	 Fraymi De Leon	  3B	 .256	  1	  9

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
33	 Devin Futrell	  L	  0-1	 4.50	 6

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Justin Gonzales	  OF	 .253	  1	  10
5	 Yohander Linarez	  INF	 .200	  0	  2
11	 Yosander Asencio	  OF	 .152	  4	  11
23	 Andruw Musett	   C	 .278	  3	  21
43	 Diego Viloria	   C	 .333	  0	  0

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
4	 Jay Allmer	  R	  2-1	 3.00	 12
6	 Joe Vogatsky	  R	  0-2	 3.58	 43
8	 Adam Bates	  R	  1-1	 4.76	 34
10	 Eybersson Polanco	  R	  2-1	 4.60	 33
14	 Joey Gartrell	  R	  0-1	 11.57	 6
18	 Griffin Kilander	  R	  2-4	 5.28	 26
20	 Austin Ehrlicher	  R	  1-2	 4.70	 28
24	 Ben Hansen	  R	  1-1	 8.05	 14
27	 Steven Brooks	  R	  2-3	 6.34	 37
29	 Nathanael Cruz	  R	  0-2	 5.82	 18
30	 Shea Sprague	  L	  2-2	 4.42	 42
31	 Nicolas De La Cruz	  L	  1-1	 10.43	 20
34	 Calvin Bickerstaff	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
40	 Luis Cohen	  R	  2-1	 3.86	 35
41	 Manuel Medina 	  R	  1-2	 4.67	 28

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
9	 Ozzie Chavez	 Manager
36	 Alex Reynolds 	 Pitching Coach
37	 Brendan Argomaniz	 Assistant Pitching Coach
35	 Nelson Paulino	 Hittin Coach	
45	 Jack Simonetty	 Assistant Hitting Coach
26	 Kyle Schmidt	 Defensive Coach
	 José Benjamin	 Strength & Conditioning
	 Rachel Baldwin	 Asst. Strength & Conditioning
	 Marissa Sciabarra	 Athletic Trainer
	 Alex Zepeda	 Assistant Athletic Trainer

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
10	 Braylin Tavera	  RF	 .206	  5	  19
3	 Nate George	  CF	 .250	  0	  0
9	 Raylin Ramos	  DH	 .258	  3	  23
20	 Elis Cuevas (L)	  1B	 .244	  1	  9
26	 Joshua Liranzo	  SS	 .167	  0	  7
11	 Kevin Guerrero	  LF	 .254	  1	  19
7	 Luis Almeyda	  3B	 .167	  0	  0	
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .167	  0	  7
6	 Edrei Campos (L)	  2B	 .154	  2	  9	

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
33	 Jacob Cravey	  R	  3-3	 3.97	 33

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
18	 Maikol Hernandez	  INF	 .163	  2	   20
23	 Yasmil Bucce	   C	 .274	  5	   29
31	 Colin Tuft	   C	 .188	  0	   5

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
13	 Chipper Menard	  L	  0-3	 11.17	 11
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  0-2	 3.86	 22
17	 Ryan Cabarcas	  L	  0-0	 2.45	 2
19	 Deivy Cruz	  L	  0-0	 2.87	 18
24	 Yeiber Cartaya	  R	  1-3	 4.86	 56
25	 Devin Kirby-Williams	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
27	 Michael Caldon	  R	  1-1	 2.97	 29
28	 Reese Sharp	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
29	 Adrián Delgado	  R	  2-0	 3.14	 16
30	 Simon Leandro	  R	  2-2	 5.79	 21
32	 Evan Yates	  R	  2-1	 3.70	 53
35	 Luis Beltrán	  R	  0-0	 4.91	 6
37	 Ben Vespi	  R	  1-0	 2.05	 38
38	 Bryan Bautista	  R	  3-2	 9.37	 23
39	 Jared Beck	  L	  2-0	 0.00	 12
40	 Chase Allsup	  R	  1-7	 7.00	 48
49	 Jack Crowder	  R	  1-2	 8.75	 20	

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
22	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Griffin Pyott	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


